CH \$140.00 346

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carolina Postal Credit Union		08/30/2017	Credit Union: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nova Credit Union	
Street Address:	3601 Mulberry Church Road	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28208	
Entity Type:	Credit Union: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3462057	MEMBERSHIP MATTERS
Registration Number:	3542800	PRIORITY PAYDAY
Registration Number:	3462058	SWITCH & DITCH
Registration Number:	4604307	CSA: CREDIT SCORE ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	4989889	CYA - COVER YOUR ACCOUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043321197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-945-2903
Email: tm@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: Kathryn A. Gromlovits
Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150568	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn A. Gromlovits	
SIGNATURE:	/kag/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carolina Postal Credit Union, a North Carolina Credit Union, organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina, having a place of business at 3601 Mulberry Church Road, Charlotte, NC 28208, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto. (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Nova Credit Union, a North Carolina Credit Union, organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina, having a place of business at 3601 Mulberry Church Road, Charlotte, NC 28208, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, grant, convey and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns throughout the world, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover for acts of infringement prior to this assignment to the same extent as if ASSIGNEE had owned the Trademarks when the infringement occurred.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered this So day of Avgw Carolina Postal Credit Union Debra R. McLean **VP** Marketing NOTARIZATION STATE OF: NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF: MECKLENBURG I, Madeline L. Collison, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Debra R. McLean appeared before the personally and signed the aforementioned document. Witness my hand and official seal, this the 29th day of August, 2017. Collison Notary Public My Commission Expires \$/5/2017 MADELINE L COLLISON AGREED AND ACCEPTED Notary Public, North Carolina Union County My Commission Expires Nova Credit Union September 05, 2017 By: \ Debra R. McLean VP Marketing

NOTARIZATION

Page 2 of 4

STATE OF: NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF: MECKLENBURG

I, Madeline L. Collison, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Debra R. McLean appeared before me personally and signed the aforementioned document.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 29th day of August, 2017.

L Collison

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 9/5/2017

MADELINE L COLLISON
Notary Public, North Carolina
Union County
My Commission Expires
September 05, 2017

SCHEDULE A

Page 3 of 4

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CYA – COVER YOUR ACCOUNT	4,989,889
CSA: CREDIT SCORE ANALYSIS	4,604,307
SWITCH & DITCH	3,462,058
PRIORITY PAYDAY	3,542,800
MEMBERSHIP MATTERS	3,462,057

Page 4 of 4